1) Annealed bare stranded class B compact
copper conductor.
DESCRIPTION
3) Ethylene propylene (EPR) or cross-linked
polyethylene (XLPE) insulation.
4) Polyvinyl chloride (PVC) protective jacket.
2) Extruded semiconducting strand shield.
VULCANEL® MEDIUM VOLTAGE

direct burial.  Optional marking "For CT
use" available on single conductor in
HOW TO ORDER
resistance.
MAXIMUM CONDUCTOR TEMPERATURE
Page 1 of 2
ICEA S-68-516, AEIC CS-6-87 (EPR)
4
VULCANEL® MEDIUM VOLTAGE
                WET OR DRY POWER CABLE  5 KV
XLPE OR EPR NON-SHIELDED
Page 2 of 2
Size Number Conductor Insulation Insulation Jacket Overall
AWG/ of Diameter Thickness Diameter Thickness Diameter
kcmil Strands inch inch inch mils Inch XLPE EPR
Net Weight
lb/Mft
8 7 0.14 125 0.43 80 0.60
6 7 0.17 125 0.47 80 0.64
4 7 0.22 125 0.52 80 0.68
2 7 0.27 125 0.57 80 0.74
1/0 19 0.34 125 0.64 80 0.80
2/0 19 0.38 125 0.68 80 0.85
3/0 19 0.43 125 0.73 95 0.92
4/0 19 0.48 125 0.78 95 0.97
250 37 0.52 140 0.87 110 1.09
350 37 0.62 140 0.96 110 1.19
500 37 0.74 140 1.08 110 1.31
750 61 0.91 155 1.29 125 1.55
1000 61 1.06 155 1.44 125 1.70
190 201
234 245
298 310
394 409
539 557
639 658
788 808
944 966
1143 1171
1496 1527
2014 2030
2950 2998
3799 3854
25kV 100% Insulation Level, 260 mils Insulation Thickness
8 7 0.14 125 0.43 80 0.60
6 7 0.17 125 0.47 80 0.64
4 7 0.22 125 0.52 80 0.68
2 7 0.27 125 0.57 80 0.74
1/0 19 0.34 125 0.64 80 0.80
2/0 19 0.38 125 0.68 80 0.85
3/0 19 0.43 125 0.73 95 0.92
4/0 19 0.48 125 0.78 95 0.97
250 37 0.52 140 0.87 110 1.09
350 37 0.62 140 0.96 110 1.19
500 37 0.74 140 1.08 110 1.31
750 61 0.91 155 1.29 125 1.55
1000 61 1.06 155 1.44 125 1.70
190 201
234 245
298 310
394 409
539 557
639 658
788 808
944 966
1143 1171
1496 1527
2014 2030
2950 2998
3799 3854
35kV 100% Insulation Level, 345 mils Insulation Thickness